Henderson St. (3-1,0-0 GAC) -vs- Texas-Tyler (1-1,0-0 Lone Star)
11/20/21 at Herrington Patriot Center, Tyler, TX

Date: 11/20/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;m; diﬁ%g:Pyos Henderson St. 11] 24| 16| 22] 73

Site: Herrington Patriot Center, Tyler, TX Texas-Tyler 11 24 14 16 65

Referees: Blayze Melgoza, Paige Parliament, Bill Larance

Henderson St. 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Farrar,Ashley * 35 8-18 2-9 3-4 1-5 6 1 2 2 0 0o 21

25 Snowden,Lani * 34 6-9 5-8 0-0 3-8 11 1 3 1 0 1 17

21 Raby,Gracie * 27 5-7 0-0 0-1 4-2 6 1 2 0 0 1 10

01 Martin,Sonni * 26 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 1 0 1 5

30 Whaley,Karrington * 21 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 (6] 2 1 1 3 0 0

02 Pickens,Jadah 23 6-9 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 15

22 Mains,Maci 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3

33 Bazzle,Bobbi 13 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2

03 Patton,Eryka 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0

14  Jiles,Abbie 4 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-61 12-27 3-7 8-22 30 9 17 8 3 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 3-10 30.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 5-7 71.43 % 3-5 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 29-61 47.5% 12-27 44.4% 3-7 429%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 O

Texas-Tyler 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34 Davis,Liah * 37 12-21 0-1 2-5 6-8 14 2 2 2 3 0 26

01 Whitehead,Destini * 33 6-12 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 1 13

04  Kamerolli,Enisa * 27 5-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 11

22  Gutierrez,Montse * 35 2-5 2-3 1-2 1-6 7 0 3 1 1 0 7

11  Crouse,Kelsey * 29 2-7 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 2 1 2 0 1 6

32 Reed,Azaria 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

14  Hevinder,Lovisa 15 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 0 0

13 Machalova,Martina 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

10 Eddings,Keaundra 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

12  Garrido Tribaldos,Claudia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-61 4-16 5-9 12-26 38 12 12 11 4 2 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

4th Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 28-61 45.9 % 4-16 25.0 % 5-9 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 2

Largest Lead: 0 0O



VISITORS: Henderson St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas-Tyler

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SONNI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FARRAR,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SNOWDEN,LANI

TURNOVER by WHALEY,KARRINGTON
SUB OUT by MARTIN,SONNI

SUB OUT by RABY,GRACIE

SUB IN by PICKENS,JADAH

SUB IN by MAINS,MACI

BLOCK by WHALEY,KARRINGTON

REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,LANI
MISS 3PTR by FARRAR,ASHLEY

FOUL by FARRAR,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by PICKENS,JADAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FARRAR,ASHLEY

FOUL by PICKENS,JADAH

SUB OUT by FARRAR,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by WHALEY,KARRINGTON
SUB IN by JILES,ABBIE

SUB IN by BAZZLE,BOBBI

MISS 3PTR by JILES,ABBIE
REBOUND OFF by SNOWDEN,LANI
GOOD 3PTR by MAINS,MACI
ASSIST by BAZZLE,BOBBI

GOOD LAYUP by BAZZLE,BOBBI(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAINS,MACI

STEAL by PICKENS,JADAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:32
09:14
09:14

08:40
08:32
08:26
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
07:46
07:46

07:40

07:26

0-2

0-3

0-5

0-7

3-7

3-9
5-9

H2

H3

HS5

H7

H4

H6
H 4

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAH
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
TURNOVER by DAVIS,LIAH
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAH

GOOD LAYUP by CROUSE,KELSEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by KAMEROLLI,ENISA

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LIAH

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAH
REBOUND OFF by CROUSE,KELSEY
MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI

REBOUND DEF by CROUSE,KELSEY
MISS FT by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAH
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI

FOUL by KAMEROLLI,ENISA

SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAH

SUB IN by HEVINDER,LOVISA

GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HEVINDER,LOVISA
FOUL by HEVINDER,LOVISA
SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI

SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
SUB IN by MACHALOVA,MARTINA



04:33 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAH

TURNOVER by BAZZLE,BOBBI 04:25
04:10 5-11 H6 GOOD LAYUP by CROUSE,KELSEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PICKENS,JADAH 04:02
SUB OUT by PICKENS,JADAH 04:02
SUB OUT by BAZZLE,BOBBI 04:02
SUB IN by MARTIN,SONNI 04:02
SUB IN by WHALEY,KARRINGTON 04:02
SUB OUT by JILES,ABBIE 04:02
SUB IN by FARRAR,ASHLEY 04:02
03:47 MISS 3PTR by CROUSE,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,LANI -
MISS LAYUP by MAINS,MACI(in the paint) 03:34
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAH
03:09 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SNOWDEN,LANI 03:08
SUB IN by RABY,GRACIE 03:08
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:02 MISS LAYUP by HEVINDER,LOVISA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LIAH
02:55 MISS 3PTR by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
REBOUND DEF by MAINS,MACI -
GOOD 3PTR by FARRAR,ASHLEY 02:30 8-11 H3
ASSIST by WHALEY,KARRINGTON -
02:14 TURNOVER by CROUSE,KELSEY
02:14 SUB OUT by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
02:14 SUB OUT by CROUSE,KELSEY
02:14 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
02:14 SUB IN by EDDINGS,KEAUNDRA
MISS 3PTR by MAINS,MACI 02:01
= REBOUND DEF by HEVINDER,LOVISA
01:51 FOUL by DAVIS,LIAH
01:51 TURNOVER by DAVIS,LIAH
SUB OUT by MAINS,MACI 01:51
SUB IN by PICKENS,JADAH 01:51
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,SONNI 01:43
= REBOUND DEF by HEVINDER,LOVISA
01:37 TURNOVER by HEVINDER,LOVISA
STEAL by MARTIN,SONNI 01:37
TURNOVER by FARRAR,ASHLEY 01:23
01:23 SUB OUT by HEVINDER,LOVISA
01:23 SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
00:53 TURNOVER by EDDINGS,KEAUNDRA
STEAL by RABY,GRACIE 00:53
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,SONNI 00:39 11-11

ASSIST by RABY,GRACIE --
00:02 TURNOVER by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Henderson St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas-Tyler

09:47 11-13 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
GOOD LAYUP by FARRAR,ASHLEY(in the paint) 09:39 13-13
09:15 13-16 H3 GOOD 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,LIAH
GOOD 3PTR by FARRAR,ASHLEY 09:06 16-16
ASSIST by MARTIN,SONNI --
08:53 16-18 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WHALEY,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 08:40
== REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAH



08:16 16-21 H5 GOOD 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
MISS LAYUP by FARRAR,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:04
REBOUND OFF by FARRAR,ASHLEY =

08:03 FOUL by MACHALOVA,MARTINA
08:03 SUB OUT by EDDINGS,KEAUNDRA
08:03 SUB OUT by MACHALOVA,MARTINA
08:03 SUB IN by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
08:03 SUB IN by HEVINDER,LOVISA

SUB OUT by MARTIN,SONNI 08:03

SUB OUT by WHALEY,KARRINGTON 08:03

SUB IN by SNOWDEN,LANI 08:03

SUB IN by BAZZLE,BOBBI 08:03

GOOD FT by FARRAR,ASHLEY 08:03 17-21 HA4

GOOD FT by FARRAR,ASHLEY 08:03 18-21 H3

07:47 18-23 H5 GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HEVINDER,LOVISA

GOOD 3PTR by PICKENS,JADAH 07:32 21-23 H2
07:15 TURNOVER by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
07:15 SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
07:15 SUB IN by CROUSE,KELSEY

SUB OUT by PICKENS,JADAH 07:15

SUB OUT by RABY,GRACIE 07:15

SUB IN by JILES,ABBIE 07:15

SUB IN by MAINS,MACI 07:15

MISS 3PTR by JILES,ABBIE 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HEVINDER,LOVISA
06:47 21-25 H4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SNOWDEN,LANI 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
06:14 MISS 3PTR by HEVINDER,LOVISA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LIAH
06:09 21-27 H6 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MAINS,MACI(in the paint) 05:58
- REBOUND DEF by HEVINDER,LOVISA
05:37 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,LIAH
REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,LANI -
MISS JUMPER by JILES,ABBIE 05:28
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAH
FOUL by SNOWDEN,LANI 05:03
05:03 SUB OUT by HEVINDER,LOVISA
05:03 SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
05:03 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAH
05:03 SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
05:03 SUB IN by GARRIDO TRIBALDOS,CL
05:03 SUB IN by REED,AZARIA
SUB OUT by FARRAR,ASHLEY 05:03
SUB OUT by JILES,ABBIE 05:03
SUB OUT by BAZZLE,BOBBI 05:03
SUB IN by MARTIN,SONNI 05:03
SUB IN by RABY,GRACIE 05:03
SUB IN by WHALEY,KARRINGTON 05:03
04:48 TURNOVER by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
STEAL by SNOWDEN,LANI 04:48

GOOD LAYUP by RABY,GRACIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:42 23-27 HA4
ASSIST by MAINS,MACI --

04:42 FOUL by REED,AZARIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
MISS FT by RABY,GRACIE(fastbreak) 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CROUSE,KELSEY
04:26 23-29 H6 GOOD JUMPER by REED,AZARIA

-- ASSIST by CROUSE,KELSEY
04:19 FOUL by CROUSE,KELSEY



SUB OUT by RABY,GRACIE 04:19

SUB OUT by MAINS,MACI 04:19
SUB IN by PICKENS,JADAH 04:19
SUB IN by FARRAR,ASHLEY 04:19
GOOD 3PTR by SNOWDEN,LANI 04:17 26-29 H3

ASSIST by MARTIN,SONNI --
03:55 26-31 H5 GOOD LAYUP by KAMEROLLIL,ENISA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PICKENS,JADAH 03:40 29-31 H2

ASSIST by FARRAR,ASHLEY --

FOUL by WHALEY,KARRINGTON 03:09
03:09 SUB OUT by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
03:09 SUB OUT by GARRIDO TRIBALDOS,CL
03:09 SUB IN by EDDINGS,KEAUNDRA
03:09 SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE

03:09 29-32 H3 GOOD FT by CROUSE,KELSEY
03:09 29-33 H4 GOOD FT by CROUSE,KELSEY

03:09 SUB OUT by REED,AZARIA

03:09 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAH

03:02 FOUL by EDDINGS,KEAUNDRA

02:52 FOUL by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
SUB OUT by WHALEY,KARRINGTON 02:52
SUB IN by BAZZLE,BOBBI 02:52
MISS FT by FARRAR,ASHLEY 02:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by FARRAR,ASHLEY 02:52 30-33 H3

02:23 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,ASHLEY =
TURNOVER by PICKENS,JADAH 02:05

01:43 30-35 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(In the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SNOWDEN,LANI 01:26 33-35 H2
ASSIST by BAZZLE,BOBBI =

01:03 MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,ASHLEY =
TURNOVER by FARRAR,ASHLEY 00:55

00:55 STEAL by CROUSE,KELSEY

00:29 MISS JUMPER by EDDINGS,KEAUNDRA
REBOUND DEF by PICKENS,JADAH =
GOOD LAYUP by PICKENS,JADAH(in the paint) 00:13 35-35

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Henderson St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas-Tyler
10:00 SUB OUT by EDDINGS,KEAUNDRA
10:00 SUB IN by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
SUB OUT by PICKENS,JADAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BAZZLE,BOBBI 10:00
SUB IN by RABY,GRACIE 10:00
SUB IN by WHALEY,KARRINGTON 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by RABY,GRACIE(in the paint) 09:35 37-35 V2
ASSIST by MARTIN,SONNI -
09:09 MISS JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE(in the paint)
BLOCK by WHALEY,KARRINGTON 09:09

-- REBOUND OFF by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
09:03 37-37 GOOD JUMPER by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
-- ASSIST by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE

MISS 3PTR by FARRAR,ASHLEY 08:57
REBOUND OFF by SNOWDEN,LANI --
GOOD 3PTR by SNOWDEN,LANI 08:45 40-37 V3

ASSIST by MARTIN,SONNI -
08:22 MISS LAYUP by CROUSE,KELSEY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LIAH



MISS JUMPER by RABY,GRACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RABY,GRACIE
GOOD LAYUP by RABY,GRACIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WHALEY,KARRINGTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RABY,GRACIE

SUB OUT by MARTIN,SONNI

SUB OUT by RABY,GRACIE

SUB OUT by WHALEY,KARRINGTON

SUB IN by PICKENS,JADAH

SUB IN by MAINS,MACI

SUB IN by BAZZLE,BOBBI

MISS JUMPER by PICKENS,JADAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PICKENS,JADAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SNOWDEN,LANI

MISS JUMPER by BAZZLE,BOBBI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by SNOWDEN,LANI

STEAL by PICKENS,JADAH

MISS 3PTR by FARRAR,ASHLEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PICKENS,JADAH
SUB OUT by MAINS,MACI
SUB IN by MARTIN,SONNI
SUB IN by RABY,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SONNI

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SONNI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,LANI
TURNOVER by MARTIN,SONNI
SUB OUT by BAZZLE,BOBBI

SUB IN by PATTON,ERYKA

REBOUND DEF by PATTON,ERYKA
GOOD JUMPER by FARRAR,ASHLEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by SNOWDEN,LANI
FOUL by MARTIN,SONNI

08:17
08:07
08:03
07:46
07:33
07:33

07:11
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
07:03
06:50
06:50
06:31
06:29
06:29
06:14
06:02
06:02

05:34

05:25
05:00
05:00
04:52
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:50
04:36
04:28
04:01
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:31
03:29
03:15
02:48
02:48

40-39

42-39
42-41

42-43

44-43

46-43

Vi

V3
Vi

H1

Vi

V3

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KAMEROLLI,ENISA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,LIAH

BLOCK by DAVIS,LIAH
REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
MISS 3PTR by CROUSE,KELSEY

FOUL by CROUSE,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE

BLOCK by DAVIS,LIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI(in the paint)
ASSIST by KAMEROLLI,ENISA

BLOCK by DAVIS,LIAH
REBOUND DEF by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
TURNOVER by CROUSE,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI

SUB OUT by CROUSE,KELSEY

SUB IN by MACHALOVA,MARTINA

SUB IN by HEVINDER,LOVISA

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HEVINDER,LOVISA

MISS LAYUP by MACHALOVA,MARTINA(in the paint)

FOUL by MACHALOVA,MARTINA

SUB OUT by MACHALOVA,MARTINA



FOUL by RABY,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,LANI
GOOD 3PTR by SNOWDEN,LANI
ASSIST by MARTIN,SONNI

FOUL by PATTON,ERYKA

SUB OUT by PATTON,ERYKA

SUB IN by WHALEY,KARRINGTON
REBOUND DEF by RABY,GRACIE

MISS LAYUP by FARRAR,ASHLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FARRAR,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by RABY,GRACIE
GOOD JUMPER by SNOWDEN,LANI

02:48
02:44
02:30

02:26

02:07
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36

01:28
01:00
00:41
00:34
00:00

49-43

49-45

49-47

51-47
51-49

V 6

V 4

V2

V 4
V2

4th Play By Play

SUB IN by CROUSE,KELSEY
MISS 3PTR by HEVINDER,LOVISA

REBOUND OFF by CROUSE,KELSEY
MISS LAYUP by CROUSE,KELSEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KAMEROLLI,ENISA

SUB IN by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI

MISS FT by DAVIS,LIAH

REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI(in the paint)

VISITORS: Henderson St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas-Tyler
09:40 51-51 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
GOOD JUMPER by FARRAR,ASHLEY 09:18 53-51 V2
ASSIST by RABY,GRACIE -
08:59 FOUL by DAVIS,LIAH
GOOD 3PTR by SNOWDEN,LANI 08:39 56-51 V5
ASSIST by FARRAR,ASHLEY -
FOUL by WHALEY,KARRINGTON 08:12
08:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:12
08:12 MISS FT by DAVIS,LIAH
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:12 56-52 V4 GOOD FT by DAVIS,LIAH
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SONNI(in the paint) 08:06
- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
07:44 MISS LAYUP by CROUSE,KELSEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by WHALEY,KARRINGTON 07:44
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SNOWDEN,LANI 07:38
SUB IN by PICKENS,JADAH 07:38
07:38 MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,ASHLEY -
GOOD JUMPER by FARRAR,ASHLEY(in the paint) 07:19 58-52 V6
06:54 58-54 V4 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)
06:54 MISS JUMPER by HEVINDER,LOVISA
- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LIAH
MISS LAYUP by WHALEY,KARRINGTON(in the paint) 06:35
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAH
06:30 58-56 V2 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)
- ASSIST by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:27
06:27 SUB OUT by HEVINDER,LOVISA
06:27 SUB IN by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
SUB OUT by FARRAR,ASHLEY 06:27



SUB OUT by WHALEY,KARRINGTON 06:27

SUB IN by SNOWDEN,LANI 06:27

SUB IN by PATTON,ERYKA 06:27

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,SONNI 06:15

REBOUND OFF by RABY,GRACIE --

GOOD LAYUP by RABY,GRACIE(in the paint) 06:10 60-56 V 4

05:52 TURNOVER by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE

STEAL by PATTON,ERYKA 05:52

GOOD 3PTR by PICKENS,JADAH 05:32 63-56 V7

ASSIST by SNOWDEN,LANI --
04:52 MISS 3PTR by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SONNI --
GOOD LAYUP by RABY,GRACIE(in the paint) 04:41 65-56 V9
ASSIST by SNOWDEN,LANI --

04:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARTIN,SONNI 04:33
SUB IN by FARRAR,ASHLEY 04:33
04:22 MISS LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LIAH
FOUL by PATTON,ERYKA 04:21
04:21 MISS FT by DAVIS,LIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:21 65-57 V8 GOOD FT by DAVIS,LIAH

04:21 SUB OUT by CROUSE,KELSEY
04:21 SUB IN by EDDINGS,KEAUNDRA
GOOD LAYUP by PICKENS,JADAH(in the paint) 04:00 67-57 V10

03:41 67-60 V7 GOOD 3PTR by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
-- ASSIST by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI

MISS JUMPER by FARRAR,ASHLEY 03:31
- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAH
03:14 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PICKENS,JADAH -
MISS 3PTR by FARRAR,ASHLEY 03:08
REBOUND OFF by RABY,GRACIE -
GOOD LAYUP by PICKENS,JADAH(in the paint) 02:54 69-60 V9
02:36 MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:35 SUB OUT by EDDINGS,KEAUNDRA
02:35 SUB IN by MACHALOVA,MARTINA
SUB OUT by PATTON,ERYKA 02:35
SUB IN by BAZZLE,BOBBI 02:35
02:29 69-63 V6 GOOD 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
02:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by FARRAR,ASHLEY((in the paint) 02:12 71-63 V8
01:53 MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,LANI -
MISS JUMPER by RABY,GRACIE(in the paint) 01:38
01:38 BLOCK by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
= REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,MONTSE
01:33 MISS LAYUP by KAMEROLLI,ENISA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,LANI =
GOOD LAYUP by FARRAR,ASHLEY(in the paint) 01:04 73-63 V10
00:48 73-65 V8 GOOD LAYUP by KAMEROLLI,ENISA(in the paint)
00:22 FOUL by KAMEROLLI,ENISA
MISS FT by BAZZLE,BOBBI 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by BAZZLE,BOBBI 00:22
- REBOUND DEF by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAZZLE,BOBBI 00:21
SUB IN by PATTON,ERYKA 00:21

00:19 MISS JUMPER by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI



REBOUND DEF by SNOWDEN,LANI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by SNOWDEN,LANI

REBOUND DEF by FARRAR,ASHLEY

00:10
00:08
00:08
00:03

STEAL by WHITEHEAD,DESTINI
MISS 3PTR by KAMEROLLI,ENISA



